
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SHIMI,A
C.NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

(e-Tendering lvlode only)

The Executive Engineer, M.c. shirnla, on behalf of commissioner M.c.

Shimla invites the online bids on iterm rate, in electronic tendering system,

in 2 cover system for "Preparation of Detail project Report for the under

mentioned works" from the Consrultants/Architects registered in Govt.

Organizations. Interested parties are requested to quote their best lowest

offer for the same on H.P. Tender Portal.

Instructions for the Quotationers/Trenderers/Bidders:-

Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission: The Bid document is

available online and bid should be submitted in online mode on website:
https.://hptenders.gov.in. Bidder would be required to register in the web-
site which is free of cost. For submjission of bids, the bidder is required to
have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorized
Certifying Authorities (CA). Aspirin,g bidders who have not obtained the
user ID and password for participating in e-tendering in Municipal
Corporation Shimla may obtain the same from the website:

https,://hptenders.gov.in. Digital signature is mandatory to participate in
the e-tendering. Bidders already possessing the digital signature issued

from authorized CAs can use the same in this tender.

L, Preparation of Detailed
Project Report with
Drawings for:-

Bid Security/
Earnest Money
Deposit (Rs.)

Processing fee
(Rs.)

(i) Construction of Community
Centre near Totu Bus Stand
Shimla ward No.6

L2000/- s0o/-

(ii) Construction of M.C, Residential
Accommodation at Pashu Pararru

Boileausani.
(iii) Construction of Multi-storied

Parking-cum-shopping Complex
adjacent to Mahunag Hardwar,e,
BCS, New Shimla

Note:- Bidder shall be required to s;upply the Detailed Project Report with
Drawings in soft copy as well as in h,ard copy duly spiral binded in triplicate
after checking out and approval of tlhe same from the competent authoritv.

I



4.

Key Dates:

Bid Security/EMD & processing Fee:

The bidder shall be required to submLit the Bid security/Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD) in the shape of FDFr.s/Banker's cheque in any of the
Post office/Nationalized Bank in Hp duly pledged in favour of the
Executive Engineer M.c. shimla. The Bid Security/Earnest Money
Deposit of the successful bidder shal[ be refunded after completion of
work. Also the bidder shall be requirred to submit the processing fee by
way of Demand Draft. The Demand Draft of processing fee should be
prepared separately and drawn in favour of Executive Engineer, R&B,
M.c. shimla. Bid security/EMD of the unsuccessful applicants will be
returned within 1.5 days of selection of Consultant.

Eligibility Criteria

Technical Bid

The scanned copies of following documents are to be furnished by the
bidder along with Technical Bid Submission:
a) EMD & Processing Fee

b) Copy of Registration as an Architect/Consultant
c) Copy of Qualification/Experie:nce
d) CopyofPAN Card.

e) Copy of GST Registration Certificate.

Date of Online publication 18.77,2023 5.00 PM

Document Download Start Date
and End Date

78.11.2023

29.LL.2023

5.00 PM
upto

5.00 PM
Bid Submission Start Date ,na Snd L8.lL,2023

29.LL.2023
Physical Submission of EMD and
other requisite documents

30.LL.2023 01.00 PM

Bid opening date for Technical
Proposals (Online

30,tL.2023 03.00 AM

Date of uploading list for
Technically Qualified Bidder
online

30.Lt,2023 05.00 PM

Date & Place for opening of
Financial Proposal (Online)

To be notified during
uploading of Technical

Evaluation Sheet of Bidders.



II. Financial Bid - Bidder must submit the financial bid in BoQ format in Hp
Tender Portal.

General Term d[ Conditions

The Tender Documents shall ber uplss4ed online in Z Cover: (i) Cover_
1: shall contain scanned copies,of ail "Technicar Documents/ Eligibliry
Information". (ii) cover-2: shall contain .,BoQ/ Financial Bid,,, where
bidder will quote his offer for earch works.

Financial proposals shall be opened only for Technically Qualified
Bidders. Bidders shall be required to quote rates for the complete
scope of work as detailed in Boe. The bidder shall quote their
rate/consolidated amount against the works mentioned in the Boe.
The rates should be mentionerd as per unit only which has been
mentioned in the BOQ. Bidder with the lowest quote rate shall be
declared L-1 bidder.

The bids shall be opened on 30.11.2023 at 03.00 pM in the office of
Executive Engineer, R&B M.c. Shimla H.p. by the authorized officer. In
their interest the tenderer arr3 advised to be present along with
original documents at the time of opening of tenders. If the office
happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified,
the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and
venue.

Municipal corporation Shimla ruill not bear the fees of any kind of
drawing vetting apart from the bid amount. The consultant/
consultancy firm will get the drawing approved from the competent
authority on its own level. Thr-- expenditure on account of rough/
approved drawings will be borne by the consultant/consultancy firm.
The consultant/consultancy firm is required to quote their offer
including all expenses requirerl for preparations of documents &
approval of drawings.

The bidder shall be required to submit technical bid documents
physically and online on the H.p, Tender portal. The bid without
technical bid documents will be summarily rejected. The offers
submitted by Telegram/Fax/email shall not be considered. No
correspondence will be entertained in this matter.

500/o fee will be released after completion of rough concept design,
drawing estimate and remaininglfee will be released after approval of

1.

)

3.

4.

5.

6.



Endst. N0:-MCS/EE/RB/2023- {{1 o

Copy to:-

the date of opening of

DArED: lllt)l L. ze

9.

10.

Detail project Report from competent authority.
7. The offer rate shall be valid for 120 days from

quotations.

8' Time allowed for completion otl work is two months from the date asmentioned in the work order.

work shall be executed strictly, as per the instructions/directions of
Engineer-in-Charge.

The successful bidder fails to complete the work within stipulated
time, his EMD amount will be forfeited and Quotation/tender will betreated as canceiled. In case the offer is withdrawn by any bidder, the
earnest money deposited by hirnr shall also be forfeited.

Bidders shall never been bracr.disted/debarred by any of the Govt.
Department.

Necessary taxes i,e. Income Tax ,g other statutory taxes Ievied by Govt.
time to time will be deducted from the bill as per prevalent rate as on
date.

Bidder shall submit signed copy of e_NIQ documents.

The Notice Inviting Quotation strall be subject to the Indian laws andjurisdiction of the Courts located in Shimla.

The undersigned reserves the right to postpone the date of opening or
accept or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason at any
stage.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

7' The commissioner, M,c. Shimra for kinrd information
2' The Computer Cell, M.C. Shimla for inflormation and necessary action withthe direction ro upload the e-Notice Inviting Quotation on M.c. websiteimmediately.

gineer,
, M.C. Shimla

Exegliffingineer,
, M.C. Shimla

3. Relevant case file.



lo
l3
lx
lq,
IO
ltu
lo
lo

o ooz -{o oo0, or -31 
=

f, n3i 3
3 e85 i

I-rqJT 
'd

=Er P

t rf; t{ei. g
E'3I m
-o^ X

{gr s
{ ,* nX<cL =iiP EO B-O o

S r-g i
E-'d &(o =!, !!

g; r r
EA+ T:rE9 E-

e3.g o
T3=-tI qS Ei+ -s oia=8 e.
=Oi =5;3 e

= 
E a 

=',X do iloot 3.,9.a!,E

F r;
ts= e
srrS 

=zSr
O *.q,{o=a= g
=ql 6
=' 

.+' '

*p{
Aa
JVtro
-09
Ed!'+{i oEe.oo
-J

EqrEooto

a
6'
(p
o
CI

o
3

siiddcL-oj
6'.9

*g
6- cr
i+OO=
r8.
#Eo=
ooo.E
=d9o'o
+o-
6'€'
oit
aooE
.EL

3 AIEoorlClI =lmd rlo
e 3lod olr
sElgo 3lc
6 flIf,
6g
o=
f*qr
::riOoA-
ttr q)

Hq
oE
-Ort
5-ho=:
o, ='*(o
<5o'OF-hsooef
-O g

c
3

-o

F3
CL:

=n
No
o

2v
No
ao

=n
No
o
o

o
tr
o
o
CL

v
0,

o

=o
o.
an

{
o
ql

=
l!

GI
c
do

z
C

=ID
mn

I!(!nurooT

lE t F s a Ii
"tEEtgE;ioiE.=J 0 -=
"9 *; e: i,n 

-
EE e E i o 

j'F
ad: 

= 
;i c. I

+g;g3lqu:E T o =< e AE[';pEi
Egsg+-"
H ;;3 I f i
iig'rr3
E["qBap
E E I F H;6

o

g
ooo-
!
o

{
mx{
:fh

o
!,

p
C.
o
ct

O g A; Ho u-{D
"-;:-iloo=

zc
=tD
m
7
*t

=d1;
!, I

E6
Cz
-{

d
mx


